Battery Protector
5432
TEPH Series / Rev.A
1 / 10
Description 描述
TEPH Series is a chip type surface mountable device that can protect against both overcurrent and overcharging. It
comprises a fuse element to ensure stable operation under normal electrical current and to cut off the current when
overcurrent occurs. It also comprises a resistive heating element that could be used in combination with a voltage

Current CarryingCapacity (TEPH30A series)
Current Carrying Capacity at various ambient temperature
Part Numbering System 产品命名方式
TEP H 08 30 N
1~3 4 5~6 7~8 9 10~12
1~3 ：
TEP：Sea&Land battery fuses
     陆海电子电池保护器件
4 ：
H：5432 Size / 封装尺寸5432
5~6 ：
08:8 Cells in series / 8串电池使用
7~8 ：
30：I  30A / 使用电流30A
9 ：
N：NCM/NCA  / 三元锂电池
L：LFP / 磷酸铁锂电池
10~12 ：
Product series / 产品系列
Device Size / 封装尺寸
Cells in series / 应用电池串数
Rated Current / 使用电流
Battery category / 应用电池类别
Special suffix / 其他备注
rated
SEA@ LAND ELECTRONIC CORP.
Battery Protector
5432
TEPH Series / Rev.A
5 / 10
Reflow Profile回流焊曲线
A
(Pre-Heating)
预热
B
C
(Peak)
峰值
Temperature(℃)
温度
150~190℃ 230±5℃ 255±5℃
Time(s)
时间
90±30s
Max.30s
最大 30s
Max.5s
最大 5s
Recommended Solder Pad Dimension推荐焊盘尺寸
Unit：mm
Type
规格
Materials
材质
Width of copper coating
覆铜宽度
Thickness
厚度
Copper thickness
铜厚
Wires
引出线
30A FR-4 25mm 0.6 mm 2.0OZ AWG10
SEA@ LAND ELECTRONIC CORP.
Battery Protector
5432
TEPH Series / Rev.A
6 / 10
Mechanical Characteristics机械性能
Items